09-13-2005 Commissioner of Patents & Tradema Washington, D.C. 2023 Form PTO-1595 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 103080123 (Rev. 03/01) ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): KUNINAKA, Hitoshi Name: Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency Street Address: 44-1, Jindaiji-Higashimachi 7-chome Street Address: City: Choufu-shi, Tokyo State/Country: Japan Postal Code: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name Assignment Other: L_ Security Agreement **Execution Date:** 09012005 LJ Merger 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): L_I Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is : Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 11141189 09/09/2005 MBEYENE2 00000219 11141189 Additional numbers attached? Yes 01 FC:8021 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. P70633US0 Attorney Docket Number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser 27,215 September 7, 2005 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

JCH 103-2/02

PATENT REEL: 016960 FRAME: 0718

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	,	0	0 0 . A	MENION ACCIO	2141417141	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Hitoshi KUN			
		(2)				
		125		•	***************************************	
		(4)				
		(5)	***************************************			**************************************
÷		***	paid to each of the un-		\$1.00), and other good and id sufficiency of which are he	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)		ace Exploration Agency	######################################	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 44-1, Jindaiji-	Higashimachi 7-chome,	Choufu-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN	50 tongSood w Gq 444 a 440 that 40 po pays tongs and
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State of		a Independent admir	istrative agency	of Japan	
	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	_	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State territories, dependencies and possessions, in the Invention known as TWO-STAGE HALL EFFECT PLASMA ACCELERATOR INCLUDING			
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number				IGH-FREQUENCY DISC	
			for which the undersi	gned has (have) execut	ed an application for patent	in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known		Said application havi	ng been exe cuted /filed of 11,189	on June 1, 2005	(and assigned
United and her	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) 5) The undersigned hereby a States resulting from this applicately covenants that he has (the execute any agreement in control	to perform a luthorize(s) a ation or any ley have) full	all affirmative acts white and request(s) the Co continuing or divisionaring to continuing or divisionaring the entitle to convey the entitle and the entitle	ch may be necessary to mmissioner of Patents : If applications thereof to	o obtain a grant of a valid Un and Trademarks to issue any the said Assignee, as Assign	y and all Letters Patents nee of the entire interest,
	6) Assignor hereby further as:	signs to Assi	gnee all claims and c		pement of the patent rights as	ssigned herein, including
20004.	sue for, and collect damages (7) The undersigned hereby (the power to insert on this assi- States Patent and Trademark (grant(s) the li coment any	aw firm of Jacobson further identification v	Holman PLLC, 400 Se		
Date	In witness whereof, executed b September: 1, 2005	y the unders	signed on the date(s) entor Hitoshi	opposite the undersigne KUNINAKA	ed name(s). X Hilo Hri Xun	inaka (SEAL)
				typed name	signature	
Date		Name of Inv	entor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Name of Inv	rentor			(SEAL)
Date	•	Name of Inv	ventor	typed name	i signature	(SEAL)
Valu		1101110 01 1111		typed name	signature	
Date		Name of Inv	ventor	hand same	eigentura	(SEAL)
,	This assignment should prefe					
	en the execution by the inventor difference and		e witnessed by at lea Witness	ist two witnesses who s	Ign here: Terasawa	
	n a separate sheet.			1475070	Katsuya	TERASAWA
			Witness	Kaya	(<i>Omo</i> Kayo OM	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Capying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016960 FRAME: 0719